Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

      LGA       -      HTSK     -       KIT        -       XXX
      LGA               XX         C        -        00               SADJ                X                   J
Ordering Information
Standard Model
Numbers
Output Power
(Max.) Input Voltage Output Voltage
Output Current
Efficiency
(Typical)
Regulation
Min Max Min Max
LGA03C-00SADJJ 15 W 3 - 14.0 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 Vdc 0 A 3 A 92% ±0.2% ±0.5%
LGA06C-00SADJJ 30 W 3 - 14.0 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 Vdc 0 A 6 A 92% ±0.2% ±0.5%
LGA10C-00SADJJ 50 W 3 - 14.0 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 Vdc 0 A 10 A 92% ±0.2% ±0.5%
LGA20C-01SADJJ 100 W 4.5 - 14.0 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 Vdc 0 A 20 A 91% ±0.2% ±0.5%
Electrical Specifications
Protection
Short circuit Hiccup, non-latching
Overvoltage Hiccup, non-latching
Mininum Recommended System
Capacitance
3/6/10 A Model 20 A Model
Short circuit 1 μF 10 μF
Product Family Rated Output
Current
Rated Output
Current
03  =    3 Amp
06  =    6 Amp
10  =  10 Amp
20  =  20 Amp
Performance
Performance
C  =  Cost
         Optimized
Type of Output
Type of Output
Single Adjustable
Output
Input Voltage
Input Voltage
00  =  3 - 14.0 V
01  =  4.5 - 14.0 V
RoHS Compliance
RoHS Compliance
J   =  Pb free (RoHS
         6/6 compliant)
Model Number System with Options
Options
Options
X  =  Various
         Options (see
         Sales Rep)
Heatsink Number System with Options
Product Family
Land Grid Array
Product
Heatsink
Purpose
Heatsink and
Adhesive
Height*
Total Height
(LGA20 + Heatsink)
045 = 0.45"
048 = 0.48"
050 = 0.50"
* Height is the total height of the LGA20C-00SADJJ with heatsink attached.
LGA C Series Data Sheet
Application Equations
5-8